
NSE Holiday List 2025

Kerala Industrial Establishment Act
This Act provides for the grant of national and festival holidays to persons employed in industrial establishments in the State of Kerala. The 
minimum number of holidays provided as per the Act is 4 National holidays & 9 festival holidays in a calendar year.
HOLIDAY LIST - 2024

Sr.No. Date Day Description
1 February 26, 2025 Wednesday Mahashivratri
2 March 14, 2025 Friday Holi
3 March 31, 2025 Monday Id-ul-fitr (Ramzan Id)
4 April 14, 2025 Modnay Vishu / Ambedkar Jayanthi
5 April 18, 2025 Friday Good Friday
6 May 1, 2025 Thursday May day / Maharashtra Day
7 June 7, 2025 Saturday Bakri Id
8 August 15, 2025 Friday Independence Day
9 September 5, 2025 Friday Thiruvonam

10 October 2, 2025 Thursday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti
11 October 22, 2025 Wednesday Diwali-Balipratipada
12 November 5, 2025 Wednesday Sri Gurunanak Jayanthi
13 December 25, 2025 Thursday Christmas

The Holiday falling on Sunday is as follows:

Sr.No. Date Day Description
1 January 26, 2025 Sunday Republic Day   

*Muhurat Trading will be conducted on Tuesday, October 21, 2025. Timings of Muhurat Trading shall be
notified subsequently.

https://drive.google.com/file/d/1UINVJ8aR7end_FJeJRvPa1xjVOWAdcGP/view?usp=sharing

